Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of CFM-ARC on
09.11.2022 will be sold on “As is where is basis”, “As is what is basis”, and “Whatever there is
basis”, and “No recourse basis” on 24 February 2026 for recovery of Rs.14,81,973.89/- (Rupees
Fourteen Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Three and Eighty Nine Only) as
on 06-10-2021 together with further interest, other costs & expenses thereon minus recovery, if any
due to the secured creditors fromM. Mustakim m. Shaikh (Borrower) & Isratun Nisha Mohd. Mus-
takim Shaikh (Co-Borrower).
DESCRIPTION

[...]

Rs.14,81,973.89/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Nine Hun-
dred Seventy Three and Eighty Nine Only) as on 06.10.2021 and together with
further other costs & expenses thereon minus recovery if any, due and payable
till the final payment.

RESERVE PRICE
(RP):

Rs.14,94,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Only)

EMD: Rs.1,49,400/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Only)

INSPECTION With prior consultation of Authorised Officer

CONTACT: Dr. Chetan Rajpurohit – 9892816471
Email: chetan.rajpurohit@cfmarc.in

Encumbrances if any: Not known to the secured creditor
For detailed terms & conditions of the sale through e auction, please refer to the link provided